

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO: THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR ELPA21 SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENT AND SCREENER PRODUCTION,
ADMINISTRATION, SCORING AND REPORTING

Attached are pages 4 and 6 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective date.

This amendment is issued to increase the cost for handscoring constructed response items, and add a summary of Amendments page.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

182065
American Institutes for Research
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street NW
Washington, DC 20007

COST SUMMARY (CONT'D)

Tasks	Notes	Total Cost		
Hand-scoring of constructed response items		*\$668,899	\$236,720	\$236,720
New Item Data Review	Travel/stipends for 3 teachers plus 1 AIR staff	\$7,309	\$7,309	\$7,309
Summative and Screener Test Analyses		\$35,154	\$35,154	\$35,154
Summative and Screener Test Data Reviews	See New Item Data Review above	\$0	\$0	\$0
Platform and System Trial	Not included; scope not yet defined	\$0	\$0	\$0
Reports: Individual Student, School, District, and State	One page double sided printed/shipped	\$57,653	\$57,653	\$57,653
Technical Advisory Committee Meetings (2x/yr meetings)	Travel for 1 TAC member	\$3,719	\$3,719	\$3,719
Annual Test Technical Report		\$12,343	\$12,343	\$12,343
Development of Online Assessment System		\$150,905	\$150,905	\$150,905
Technology Guidelines, Online Assessment System Technical Manual, Management Report, System Usage Report		\$2,904	\$2,904	\$2,904
Other (Field Test New Items)		\$0	\$6,081	\$6,081
Annual Total		\$1,213,308	\$788,012	\$788,012
*Total				\$2,789,332

*Indicates an increase in Hand-scoring of Constructed response items and an increase in total cost for 2015-16.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Effective Date	Description
1	06/10/16	To increase the cost for hand-scoring constructed response items, and add a summary of Amendments page.